



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 839/2025, CM APPL. 27536/2026

MOHAN LAL

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. A.R. Bhatt, Proxy Counsel for
Mr. B.S. Chauhan, Advocate

versus

NATIONAL CAPITAL TERRITORY
OF DELHI & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC-GNCTD
Services with Mr. Nitesh Kumar
Singh, Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat,
Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. An adjournment has been sought on behalf of the Appellant as the main Counsel is not available.
2. Adjournment granted subject to cost of Rs.10,000/- to be deposited with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
3. Written Submissions be filed by both the parties within eight weeks failing which the same shall be accepted subject to cost of Rs.25,000/- to be deposited with the Delhi High Court Advocates' Welfare Trust.
4. List for arguments on 03.12.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J.

APRIL 27, 2026

N